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| ORDINANCE NO. ///
ANNUAL_APPROPRIATION BILL

AN ORDINANCE MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE

CORPORATE PURPOSES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD,

ILLINOIS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON
THE 1st DAY OF APRIL 1971, AND ENDING ON THE

31st DAY OF MARCH 1972.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE

VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS:
SECTION I

That the following sumé;;or so much thereof as may be author-

ized by law, be and the same- are hereby appropriated for the corporate

purposes of the V111age of G1fford I1]1no1s, to defray all necessary

expenses and Tiabilities of said Village of Gifford, I1linois, as

here1nafter prov1ded for the f1sca1 year commenc1ng on the 1st day of

Apr11 1971 and end1ng on the 3lst day of March 1972 to-w1t

Item of Appr;pr1at1on

Interest and fees on b@nded 1ndebtedness
Payment of maturing bonds

Streets and alleys- .

Utilities expenses ~»'+ . . @

Salary of Village Pres1dent

Salaries of Village Trustees

Salary of Village Clerk .

Salary of Village Treasurer ‘

Salary of Village Water Super1ntendent .
Salary of Village Marshall and Assistants
I11inois Municipal Retirement : V
Salary of Animal Control Warden and. Poundmaster
Electricity

Repairs and Ma1ntenance

Supplies

Legal Expenses

Audit Expense v

Insurance and bond premium expense

~Construction and maintenance of drainage facilities

Construction of Sewerage Facilities

Purchase of equipment

Repair and maintenance of sidewalks

Expense of Landscaping public property
Sanitation

Publication and printing

Election expenses

General administration expenses

Construction of Equipment and Storage Facility
Miscellaneous expenses

Total Amount Appropriated

Amount

$ 6,500.00

4,000.00
7,000.00
"500.00
450.00
1,000.00
'350.00
~ 500.00
5,000.00
6,500.00
600.00
250.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
1,200.00
600.00
1,600.00
6,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
1.000.00
200.00
100.00
600.00
500.00
500.00
7,500.00

500.00
$ 81,450.00
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SECTION IT
That the said several sums of4haﬁé§’ﬁre hereby appropriated
from monies received and to be received by the Village of Gifford,

ITlinois, from all sources.

SECTION III
This ordinance shall take effect and bé in force from and

after its passage, approval and publication, as required by Taw.

Passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the

Village of Gifford, I11inois this é; day of‘;25@%5¢:,

1971. Approved by the President this é day of

222?_, 1971. Published this day of , 1971,

President #f the Board of Trustees

ATTEST: _

Tagé Clerk



