ORDINANCE NO. ///

ANNUAL APPROPRIATION BILL

AN ORDINANCE MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE CORPORATE PURPOSES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON THE 1st DAY OF APRIL 1971, AND ENDING ON THE 31st DAY OF MARCH 1972.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS:

SECTION I

That the following sums, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, be and the same are hereby appropriated for the corporate purposes of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, to defray all necessary expenses and liabilities of said Village of Gifford, Illinois, as hereinafter provided, for the fiscal year commencing on the 1st day of April, 1971, and ending on the 31st day of March, 1972, to-wit:

Item of Appropriation	Amount	
Interest and fees on bonded indebtedness	\$	6,500.00
Payment of maturing bonds		4,000.00
		7,000.00
Streets and alleys Utilities expenses		500.00
Salary of Village President		450.00
Salaries of Village Trustees		1,000.00
Salary of Village Clerk		350.00
Salary of Village Treasurer		500.00
Salary of Village Water Superintendent		5,000.00
Salary of Village Marshall and Assistants		6,500.00
Illinois Municipal Retirement		600.00
Salary of Animal Control Warden and Poundmaster		250.00
Electricity		4,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance		2,000.00
Supplies		2,500.00
Legal Expenses		1,200.00
Audit Expense		600.00
Insurance and bond premium expense		1,600.00
Construction and maintenance of drainage facilities		6,000.00
Construction of Sewerage Facilities		15,000.00
Purchase of equipment		5,000.00
Repair and maintenance of sidewalks		1,000.00
Expense of Landscaping public property		200.00
Sanitation		100.00
Publication and printing		600.00
Election expenses		500.00
General administration expenses		500.00
Construction of Equipment and Storage Facility		7,500.00
Miscellaneous expenses		500.00
Total Amount Appropriated	\$	81,450.00

SECTION II

That the said several sums of money are hereby appropriated from monies received and to be received by the Village of Gifford, Illinois, from all sources.

SECTION III

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage, approval and publication, as required by law.

Passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois this 6 day of May, 1971. Approved by the President this 6 day of May, 1971. Published this ______ day of ______, 1971.

President of the Board of Trustees

ATTEST: Jack

Mage Clerk